FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Glorioso to Engrossed House Bill No. 337 by Representative McFarland

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, delete "R.S. 22:1269(B)(3)," and insert "R.S. 22:1269(B)(3) and (4),"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, at the end of line 8, delete "R.S." and delete line 9 in its entirety and insert in lieu 5 thereof "R.S. 22:1269(B)(3) and (4) are hereby enacted to read as follows:
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 2, between lines 17 and 18, insert the following:
- 8 "(3) The filing of an action against the insured shall interrupt prescription as 9 to all insurers whose policies provide coverage for the claims asserted in the action."
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 11 On page 2, line 18, change "(3)(a)" to "(4)(a)"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 13 On page 2, delete lines 22 and 23 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof "or mention such
- 14 coverage in the jury's presence."